DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00 LEE T. ERTLE 2016-889086 10/14/2016 09:03 AM

Pgs=3

This document does not contain a social security number.

Natalia K. Vander Laan, Esq.

A.P.N.: 27-180-21

0004448	02016099	90860030	111 111 1111	

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By:)
Lee T. Ertle)
1029 Nord Court)
Gardnerville, NV 89410)
)
When Recorded Mail to:)
Lee T. Ertle)
1029 Nord Court)
Gardnerville NV 89410)

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF Doing Las): ss)

I, LEE T. ERTLE, of legal age, being first dully sworn, declare under penalty of perjury that:

Laverne M. Silva, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Laverne M. Silva, named as one of the parties in that certain deed dated August 11, 1994, and executed by John W. Hoffman and Waynette K. Hoffman, husband and wife as Joint Tenants to Lee Ertle and Laverne M. Silva, both unmarried persons, as Joint Tenants, recorded on August 24, 1994, as Document No. 344650, in Book 0894, Page 4194, of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, Nevada:

Parcel 1:

That portion of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 10, Township 12 North. Range 20 East, M. D. B. & M., Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Parcel No. 4, as set forth on that certain Parcel Map for John Robinson filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on January 24, 1978, in Book 178, Page 1466, of Official Records, as Document No. 17005.

Parcel 2: EASEMENT

TOGETHER WITH an access and utility easement across the Southerly 30 feet of Parcels 2 and 3 as set forth on Parcel Map Parcel Map for John Robinson filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on January 24, 1978, in Book 178, Page 1466, of Official Records.

Laverne M. Silva, the deceased Joint Tenant, died on June 7, 2015, as shown in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death.

Affiant is the surviving Joint Tenant in the described property.

Executed on this 13th day of October, 2016, in Douglas County, State of Nevada.

LEE T. ERTLE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of OCTOBER, , 2016 by Lee T. Ertle.

My commission expires: 11-27-12

Hinthony L. Vickers

NOTARY PUBIAC

ANTHONY L VICKERS

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

No. 14-15368-5

My Appt Exp. Nov. 27, 2018

This Affidavit was prepared without the benefit of title search and the description of the property was furnished by the Affiant. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH **VITAL STATISTICS**

CERTI	FIC/	ATE	OF	DE	HΤΔ
~=:\:		~	\sim		~

D P		DIVISIO	VIT	TAL STA		JKAL H	EALIH			-	- An-en (5%)
		1	CERTIFIC	CATE C	F DEAT	Ή			01501		
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDI	DI E LAST SUFFIX)				l2 D4	ATE OF DEATH		TE FILE NU	OUNTY OF DEA	TH
PRINTIN	Laverne M	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	SILVA			1.07	June 07		., 32.0		
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF	DEATH ISC HOSPITA		STITUTION -	Vame/If not eith	er give stre			TA DOA OP	Dougla Emer Rm L	4. SEX
ľ		DEATH CO. HOU		29 Nord C		ior, givo oti o	Inpatient(S	pecify)	1 1	2.11.01. 1.111.	
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	<u> </u>				Link de Text			lome	L	Fema
	5. RACE White (Specify)	No	lispanic Origin? S - Non-Hispanic	C	(Years)	93	OS DAYS	HOURS	MINS	ATE OF BIRTH March 09,	1922
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN NSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., Nevada	95, CITIZEN OF W United		10.EDUCATI		IED, NEVER D (Specify)		DOWED, 12	2. SURVIVIN	IG SPOUSE (Ma	iden nam
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a, USUAL OCCI	JPATION (Give K	(ind of Work D	one During Mo	st of 14	4b. KIND OF BL	SINESS OR	NDUSTRY		US Arm
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	5303			Waitre			The second name of the second	Food		Forces	
ITEMS	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE 15b	COUNTY	15c. CITY, 1	TOWN OR LO	CATION	15d. STRE	ET AND NUMB	ER		LIMITS	SIDE CITY (Specify Ye
\leftarrow	Nevada	Douglas		Gardnerv	lle	1029 No	ord Court		The second name of the second	or Na)	Yes
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Firs	7			17. MOT	HER/PARE	NT-NAME (F				1
		homas PLEBIN			-			l Elizabet	th LYNC	н 🦠	7
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or F		18b. M	MAILING ADD			No, City or Town			100	100
	Lee EF		<u>l</u> _			9 Nord Co	ourt Gardne				
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOV	/AL, OTHER (Specify)	19b. CEMETERY					1	TION Cit	•	ale
SPOSITION	Cremation	1	5	Fitzh	nry's Crem	atory)		Carson Cit	ty Nevada 89	9701
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNA	TURE (Or Person Actin		Db. FUNERAL		Oc. NAME AT	ND ADDRESS		detrof D		
				217	794		187	eptune Soc	•	NV 89509	
ADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRE	E AUTHENTICATED					303 (163	(NOBIIA LAI	ie iverio	11 09303	
KADE CALL	> 21a. To the best of my knowle				- 00	<u> </u>				inion death occur	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Da) 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Da) June 17, 2015	R JOEL MILLEI	R JR. M.D. DUR OF DEATH 03:05	HENTICATE	at C		and place and due GNED (Mo/Day/			nature & Title)	··.
			ATTENDING PHY	SICIAN, MEE	DICAL EXAMIN	ER, OR COF				NOUNCED DEA	
EGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	VERALYNN SIGNATURE AUT		ζ	24b. DATE RE (Mo/Day/Yr)		REGISTRAR 23, 2015	24c. DE	ATH DUE TO YES	O COMMUNICA	_
CAUSE OF		ENTER ONLY ONE CAL Rectal Cancer		OR (a), (b), A	ND (c).)	Julie	20, 2010	 	Inte	erval between or	
DEATH	19/	CONSEQUENCE OF:								onths	
CONDITIONS IF	(b)	CONSEQUENCE OF:							Inti	erval between or	nset and o
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE		CONSEQUENCE OF:							Inte	erval between or	set and o
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(c) DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF;	The same of the sa	-	//				Int	erval between o	nset and
CAUSE DAST	(d)	unimous s						 	<u> </u>		
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO	MUITIONS-Conditions to	contributing to dea	ain but not res	animë iu me nu	derlying cau	se given in Part			(Specif 27, WAS C REFERRE (Specify Y	D TO COR
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	8b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/D	ay/Yr) 28c.	HOUR OF INJU	JRY 28d. DE	SCRIBE HOW	INJURY OCCURR	ED			
		8f. PLACE OF INJURY- uilding, etc. (Specify)	At home, farm, s	treet, factory,	office 28g. Li	OCATION	STREET O	R R.F.D. No.	CITY O	R TOWN	STA
38362			/	STAT	E REGISTR	AR			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
239		//	/							VRS-I	Røv-20120:
SEAL OF	7844 18	CEF	RTIFIED C	OPY OF	VITAL R	ECOR	os			VRS-1	E OF N
		exact reproduction of he office of the State F			tered and					Heinen Heine	OFFICE STATE STATE REGISTRAI
	DATE ISSUED:	0/00/0045				2	STATEUR		_	DEPART	RECORD:

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Hegistrar

